

Program Application Purchaser Liability Exemption



Please complete an application form for each property that you are requesting DNR review and approval of cleanup actions. This application form should be submitted to the DNR in order to apply for the protection of limited liability under s.144.765, Stats. Protection of limited liability is effective at the completion of a cleanup action, if the purchaser complies with all of the statutory requirements of ss. 144.76 and 144.765, Stats. Personally identifiable information found in this form will be used for no purpose other than the Contaminated Lands Recycling Program. If you have questions about completing this form, please call (608) 261-6424.

_	
\sim	
11	~
11	_
11	
LL.	_
	\sim

Return to:

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources Emergency and Remedial Response Section Contaminated Lands Recycling Program 101 S. Webster (SW/3), Box 7921 Madison, WI 53707

06-41-244175

General Information:

Property Name (it any):G	lendale Tech	nology Cent	<u>er - East Parcel I</u>	ot 3
Address: 4300 N. Port W	ashington Ro	ad ' de la	gstalit tyrogod	The state of the same
City, Village, or Town: _ Glen	dale	State WI	Zip C	ode53209
Property size: 9.5	en bail pos uc.	(acres)	N. Calebran in Result	
Public Land Survey Coordinates	51:		andad of Syregon Liber of	
□ Quarter <u>NW 1/4 of SE 1</u>	/4 □ Sec	tion5	□ Tow	nship 7N
□ Range <u>22E</u>	Cou	inty <u>Milw</u>	aukee	
Department-issued identification	number for site	or facility:	241023420	and the second s
To the best of your knowledge	what type of bus	iness or busine	sses have operated at th	is property in the past?
□ Landfill	□ Pipeline	□ B	ılk Plant 🗆	Coal Gas Manufacturer
□ Gas Station	Manufacturi	ng 🗆 D	ry Cleaners	Salvage Yard
□ Ag. Coop.	図 Other (expla	ain) <u>Armed Se</u>	rvices Ordnance	

¹ Please attach to this application the most recent Wisconsin County Plat map highlighting location of the property.

Applicant:	•
Name Richard E. Maslowski Title Ex	ecutive Director
Organization City of Glendale Community Development AuthorityPh Address 5909 N. Milwaukee River Parkway	none <u>228-1715</u>
City Glendale State VI	p Code53209

Applicant's Interest in Property:

If applicant is the <u>current owner</u> please fill out Part I; If applicant is the <u>potential purchaser</u>, please fill out Part II:

Part I: Current Owner Status:

If you are the current owner of the p	property, from whom did you	acquire Al	
rtame richael J. Rowley, H	Esq.	Title Corporat	
Organization Crown Cork & Sea	1 Company, Inc.		
Address 100 Evans Row, F	P.O. Box 887	Phone1	-803-537-9794
CityCheraw	StateSC	Zip Code	29520
When did you acquire the property?			(DY,MM,YR)
Please answer the following questions faith ⁴ " transaction:	to help DNR determine if yo	u acquired the proper	ty in an "arms length ³ , good
How did you acquire the property?	□ Inheritance		. Land Trade
	Other (explain)		- Land Trade

² "Applicant" is the person seeking DNR review and approval of the environmental response actions in order to receive the limited liability exemption in s. 144.765(2), Stats. Applicants will be responsible for payment of any fees to the DNR. In addition, applicants will likely be asked to submit documentation which confirms that they meet the definition of "purchaser" in s. 144.765, Stats.

³ "Arm's-length" means, according to <u>Black's Law Dictionary</u>, 6th <u>Edition</u>, 1990: "A transaction negotiated by unrelated parties, each acting in his or her own self interest; the basis for a fair market value determination. A transaction in good faith in the ordinary course of business by parties with independent interests."

⁴ "Good faith" means, according to <u>Black's Law Dictionary</u>, <u>6th Edition</u>, <u>1990</u>: "The absence of malice and design to defraud or to seek an unconscionable advantage... An honest intention to abstain from taking any unconscientious advantage of another, even through technicalities of law, together with absence of all information, notice or benefit or belief of facts which render transaction unconscientious."

Did you own the business or entity ⁵ at the substance release?	ne time of the hazardon	us .·	□ Yes	₫ No
Did you participate in the management o caused the release of a hazardous substan		that	□ Yes	M No
Did you own the property at the time of release?	the hazardous substan	ce	□ Yes	₩ No
Did you otherwise cause the release of a the property?	hazardous substance of	on .	□ Yes	g No
Part II: Potential Purchaser	Status: N/A			
If you are the potential purchaser, who c	currently owns the pro	perty?		
Name:				
Address:	and the second s			
City, Village or Town		State	Zip Code	
Please answer the following questions to good-faith ⁴ " transaction:	help DNR determine	if you will acquire the p	roperty in an "a	arms-length,³
		if you will acquire the p	•	arms-length,3
good-faith ⁴ " transaction: How will you acquire the property?	Inheritance		□ La	and Trade
good-faith ⁴ " transaction: How will you acquire the property?	Inheritance	□ Purchase	□ La	and Trade
good-faith ⁴ " transaction: How will you acquire the property?	Inheritance Other (explain)	□ Purchase	□ La	and Trade
good-faith*" transaction: How will you acquire the property?	Inheritance Other (explain) the time of the hazardor of the business or entity	□ Purchase us	□ La	and Trade
good-faith*" transaction: How will you acquire the property? Did you own the business or entity ⁵ at the substance release? Did you participate in the management of	Inheritance Other (explain) the time of the hazardor of the business or entity betance on the propert	□ Purchase us y' y' y' y' y' y' y'	□ La	and Trade

⁵ "Owner of a business or entity", as defined in s. 144.765, Stats., means "any person who owns or who receives direct or indirect consideration from the operation of a business or entity regardless of whether the business or entity remains in operation and regardless of whether the person owns or receives consideration at the time any discharge of a hazardous substance occurs." "Owner of a business or entity" is further defined in s. 144.765(1)(e), Stats., to include a "subsidiary or parent corporation as any business entity, including a subsidiary, parent corporation or other business arrangement that has elements of common ownership or control or uses a long-term contractual arrangement with any person that has the effect of avoiding direct responsibility for conditions on a parcel of property."

	-Specific Inform						-			7 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Type of Envi	ironmental Contamina	tion (check all that	apply):							
14	g Groundwater	□ Sediment		ace water		Unkr	iown	п (Other	•
If groundwate any ch. NR 1	er is contaminated, do 40 groundwater quali	the concentrations	attain or e	xceed		Yes No Unknow Substance	'n	PAL		ES ch. NR 140
If any environ please check a	nmental work has been all that apply:	conducted to date	at the prop	erty,	sta	andard ha	s beer	establi	shed.	cn. NR 140
⊠ Env	ironmental Assessmer	at - Phase I	•		ū	Partial P	roperi	y Inves	tigatic)n
🕅 Tho	rough Property Invest	igation								
D Full	Cleanup of Property					Partial C				
Who conducted	d this environmental v	vork?								
□ Former Ow	ner & Current Owr	er Other (expl	ain)							
- 111010	al work must be conding to the conding to restore the environmental in	vestigation of the pr	y, who wil	l conduct A Curr	ent	Owner	o P	otential		
	Suspected Sour		ination		-111	Owner	LI P	otential	Purch	naser

Pleas	e check all that apply:		•
0	Foundry Sand	-	Transformer
数	Underground tonte		- ranstot met
	Underground tank ⁶ or pipeline discharge		Industrial accident
	Landfill	D	D
	About	U	Dumping or burial
_	Above ground tank or pipeline discharge		Lagoons
	Coal gas manufacturing		_
3.4	_		Burning of materials
M	Surface spills or discharge	0	Unknown
X			Chkhown
	Routine industrial operations		Other(explain)
	Contaminated building		•

⁶ If tanks have been closed, please attach the Closure Assessment Report, if available, which was completed in accordance with DNR guidance.

Known or Suspected Contaminants:

Please check all that apply:

3 0	Petroleum Products			PC	Bs		
ĸ	RCRA Hazardous Waste			Pes	sticides		
Ø	VOCs			Oti	ner (ex	plain)	
ĸ	Metals					•	
X	Chlorinated Solvents						
In	volvement with Other Regu	lato	у Рго	gran	ıs:		
	ase check the appropriate boxes below plyed with the property in question.	if any	of the f	ollowir	ng prog	grams or agencies h	ave been
Ø	WDNR Tank Program (LUST)			WDN	NR Air	Program	
	WDNR Voluntary Sediment Progra	m		WDN	NR Wa	ste Water Program	
×	WDNR Hazardous Waste Program			PEC	FA Eli	gible	
Ø	WDNR Solid Waste Program			Wisc	onsin]	DATCP	
	WDNR Site Assessment (CERCLIS)		WDN	iR Wa	ter Supply Program	ı
	U.S. EPA National Priorities List S	lite					
	nere an enforcement order issued by NR, DILHR or DATCP in effect at	×	Yes		0	No	•
	property?	Date issued:		16	5/01/97	(DY,MM,YR)	
		Age	ncy:	•	WI	ONR - ERR LUST	
	ot, has an enforcement order been	D	Yes		0	No	
issu	ed and complied with in the past?	Date	e issued:				(DY,MM,YR)
		Date Compliance Attained:		iance			(DY,MM,YR)
		Age	ency:				•
	a hazardous substance discharge	Ø	Yes			No	
	n reported in accordance with s76(2), Stats, and ch. NR 158 or ?	Date	e reporte	d:	0.	5/01/97	(DY,MM,YR)

Environmental	ir -
Please list the manual of	
Please list the name(s) of your current environmental consultant, if one has been selected:	
Name David Rudig	
Company HNTB Corporation	
Address 11270 W. Park Place, Milwaukee, WI 53224	
Phone 414-359-2300, ext. 2149	
Please note: Effective May 1, 1995, specific types of environmental response actions are to be conducted by persons who meet the qualifications established in ch. NR 712, Wis. Adm. Code.	
Legal Counsel:	•
Please list the name(s) of the legal counsel representing the applicant in this matter, if any:	
NameJohn F. Fuchs, Esq.	
Firm City of Glendale, Office of the City Attorney	
Address 1011 North Mayfair Road, Wauwatosa, WI 53226-3431	
Phone1-414-257-1500	
Certification:	
The applicant should read and sign the following certification:	
I certify that I have read and am familiar with the information on this form and that the information is true, and complete to the best of my knowledge.	curate
I believe that I meet the definition of "purchaser" in s. 144.765, Stats., and I agree that I will provide to the WDNR further information to document my status as a "purchaser," if requested to do so.	
I hereby request assistance from WDNR in reviewing the environmental response actions that have been or will taken to obtain protection of limited liability, as provided in s. 144.765, Stats.	l be
I recognize that to obtain this limited liability exemption from s.144.76(3), (4), 7(b) and (c), Stats., that the environmental response actions taken will need to comply with the applicable provisions of the NR 700 rule sent and will require a Phase I and II environmental assessment to be conducted for the	ies,

6

and will require a Phase I and II environmental assessment to be conducted for the property.

Applicant's Name ___ Richard E. Maslowski

Packard & Maslawsh.

Title City Administrator

Date _